CONTRACT MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Date: August 31,2015

Contract Number: CVS-12-089-02 @
Modification Number: Fwe "1 recl 3)

Issued By: Commonwealth of Virginia
Department of Social Services
Division of Community and Volunteer Services
Office of Newcomer Services

Contractor: Lutheran Social Services of the
National Capital Area
Commodity: Refugee Social Services (RSS)

This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to the provision of the basic contract.

Description of Modification:

1. Lutheran Social Services of the National Capital Area, Refugee Social Services
(RSS) budget amount of $185,000 has been increased by $8,000 for Specialty
Services & Skills Training for Earning Potential (STEP). The total RSS FFY 2015

contract budget amount is now $193,000.

Except for the changes provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this contract
remain unchanged and in full effect.

Lutheran Social Services of the Commonwealth of Virginia
National Capital Area Department of Social Services

N\P,\)lSSk Q)Wv\)-f& Ceo 9 )Ci “S Qadrez H@Ddt} cks P‘![Ebﬂﬁ‘l'ﬁ [\’br

NAME AND TITLE DATE - NAME AND TITLE DATE

10-06-1S




LOVHLNOD 3HL 40 %01 OL TYNDI ANTVA
%01 WNRWININ 1V 39 T7IM STOIAYES 3STHL 40 INTIVA
JHL ‘dvl n___¢< SSY OLNI dITTIOUNT SINIMD OL
ONINIVYL TVYNOLLVOOA 3AIAO¥d TIIM VOIN/SST

139dana
% NOILVZINVOYO/AONIOV TW10L
3H1 40 SSA WOo¥4 a3i1s3no3y

V104 JHL SI LN3D¥3d LVHM

00°096'99% 00°000'¢61$ S$Sa Woud

| a3Ls3noay Iv.iol

S¥'629'cZ$ 12°180'9% | 81'865'/1$ (QvaHY3A0 "Wav) ¥3HLO0

8£°L££'02$ 8e°108'2¢ | 00'0£5'2L$ H3IHLIO

9/°90€'9$ 0090L'2$ ! 9/°002'v$ JIAVHL

S317ddnS

00°0¥9'2$ 00'0¥2$ 00°00v'2$ J18VWNSNOD

00°0¥2$ 00°0t2$ 00°0% ONILNIYd

00°0$ 00°0$ | 00°0$ ANININD3

00°0S.'0L$ 00°052'c$ 00°005'2$ S3ILNILN ® INTY

00°0v2$ 00°0Z1L$ 00°02L$ 3OV.LSOd

¥2'69S Ly$ y9'8z2'.¢ | 09°0v8'ce$ S1i143aN39 "ding

9L'/G2'vS1L$ 12°98¢'6€$ | Sy'0/8'VLLS CEEVANS)
1S3NoO3d ININOJWOD ININOdNOD

$Sa V1oL WY¥90Yd dV.L NVI90¥d SSYH A¥0931V9D 139ang

Sl /0E/ 60 OL VI /10 /0L WOYH pouad joenuo)

“Baly[elideD [BUOREN, SUT JO S82IAIaS [BI0S UBIaInT " IINYN HONI4H40

SANNd SSA - AMVYIWINNS 139ang



"spuny Bupsixe juejddns o} pasn-aq jouues spunj pepsemy ,

SSa WoX4
00°000'c6L $ d31s3no3 Iv.ioL
8L'8eG'LL ¢ %01 1e paje|nojed pesyiaAo sABlSIUIWpY (AJioads) ¥3H10
00°009 $ upny weibold ggL-v (Ajoeds) y3H1IO
00°00% $ Jusuiinigal pue BuispieApy (Ayoads) y3H10
000800l § ~ Buuelpeig (Roeds) W3H1O
00°0S¥ $ SaAjuadUl pue Bujuies) yeyg (Aioeds) ¥3H10
00°00S $ *  9suadx3 feq eabnjey plom (Ajoeds) ¥3aH10
00005 $ aouBInSU] (Ri1980S) 93H1O
9,002v § Juswesinquiiel ebea|ipy TAAVEL
oo00r'c  $ 531/ddns pue Aieuoners o0 S31NddNs|

371aVINNSNOD

- $ uosyoun-] JeAojdw3- pue ‘seinyooiq ‘siekpy wesbolg ONILNRNd

00002, § Xej} pue ‘sauoyd-‘sepln Juay S3ILTILN B LN3YH

oo'ozl $ Yiuow Jed Q1 $ Je pajeinoje) 3JOV1SOd

09'ove'ee  $ Sslie|es JO %06°8¢ 1e paje|nojen S1I43N3g dW3

Sv'0L8'vLL $ SANVIVS

1S3N3y ?w:_E..wuﬂc 9l9M S)S02 MOH)

$SAa viol NOILVIldiLsnr A¥0931V9 139ang

e8ly [Ellded [eUOHEN aU} JO SejAISS [efo08 UBIaying “INVN IIINVYEO-GNS S1/0E/60 OL

1/10/01 WOY4 ‘aoidad INVYO-ans

SSy

CAININ U COMA = INWIAIAIMAM | ~1r oo




09'0v8°cE $ — SSA WOY¥d a31S3ND3Y S1I43INTE IFA0TINT TVIOL
9e'9zl $ [ 00'c89 $ (%10 -t diNOD SHIXMOM  ¥3H1O0
02-G€0'2 $ | 00'026°1 $ [%0L°C -1 INIWAOTAWINN
ﬁvw; $|12eELL’s $ [%09'1 bt aL/aav/sNI 3417
9E'v.8'Gl $ | 9€'¥28'G1L $ |v6'L66F  [LI-I JONVHNSNI HLIV3IH
L1'691°G $ | 86°GSE' VL $ [%0SY e ANINTHILIY/NOISNId
65°/8.'8 $ | 6v'vOv've $ [%S9°L =L vOId
SSA WO¥4 1s0D alvy (3noav #)

d31S3ND3Y INNOWY [TYNNNY ¥0 % NOILISOd 44v1S 1143N39 40 IWVYN

S1I43N38 33A01dN3

SP'0.8'vLL $ | 88°2L0'6LE $ |oo8LE SSU WOY4-a31S3NDIY SIRVIVS TVLIOL
00°0S2'€e $ | .00000°L€E $ [%SL g'l¢ lwiyelq3 zimed/iedofersq-qor "2
00°000°L€ $ | 00°000°L€ $ [%001 g'l¢ veyseg ewiewy/1edojsAsq qorf ‘g
of TEZ $ | 00°052'62 $ [%Se g'le UelsQ uezeysifetoads Bujuiel] [ELUOREIOA ‘G
L6'7€8°0¢E $ | vLL26'0v $ [%06 IREPT3 BUIAYLL eweziN/1aBeuep JuswAoiduws
00'%10°2 $ [ 000901 $ [%S1 PI3 OweloM spuepay /1aBeueyy Justuemesey ‘¢
L°LI6'C $ | vi'¥EC'8s $ |%S P13 Jeypejn | soi3 /iojesis|uiwpy sjuels) g
8C°LyS'9 $ | 00'Lp8'i8 $ [%8 G'LE As nopeuwely /10)981q weboid ‘|
380 WOY4 AYVIVS 103rodd M3I3IM NOILISOd 44V1S
J31S3ND3Y INNOWY  [TYNNNY NO 3NIL 40 % ¥3d S¥NOH SANVIVS

SL/ 08/ 60 OL ¥/ LO / Ol INOYH poued 1oejuo)

€81V [E)IGE] [EUOREN U} JO S0INISS [B90S UBISUITT  JWYN HONIH40

CHATIAITIAY T1%T 1 AA™ 1181™) ML mouis se sm—e sm o - .



‘ o

-

E.oom.m L $ _ 186png Jo %04 Bujies) euogeI0A _ SpunJ saInog ._w_.ao_
:Qm.wmw.iy wl_ ‘$Sd WOY4 @31S3N03IY INNONY TV.LOL
818ES L1 S %01 18 PSJBIOfES PEBLISAD SAEASIILIPY (Kosdsy B0 ]
00009 s Wpry wizslBold Eel-v (RipedsY 1840
0005y s SeAfjusOU] PUE BUIE JeS (Ryoeds) oo
00005 s Aeq 5abnjey PEoM — (Aoeds) Byi0]
00°080°0F $ Bugdjes | waiid [¢ [Te)
60°00F 3 "~ WUBURIIJE] PUE BUISRIBADY TAi59ds) 190 |
00005 § ~ RuKer] [euossajaig S3URINSY|
91'890°08 s TVLOL YFHIO
weiboid|
SAERSUUPY
9L 00z ¥ $ d + SYIUOW 2| X SIU8D ¥ X 1 J8d Sejjl 0§ V101 T3AVHL
{PeujLIa)ep 619 51500 MOH)

SANNd SSa A3S0dOYdd NOLLVDHLLSAr W3LI 3NN

SL/ 08/ 60 OL ¥4 / 10 / O} WOX Poyad 19e1U0D

BaIV EliIED) [CUGREN o JO Se0JURS [B[05 UEIBUIT] IWYN HOYIJH0

PaNURU0D ‘SSY SISNIJXT GASOdOYUd ¥IHL0 - 139aN8Y
— wielboig]
E=TTS)
00°00r'Z $ | seuddns eauo pue peelysens] ASuabe Jo eseyaing TV10L S3rIddNS I 1dYWNSNOD
uielboid|
BAJRASIIPY

s
pue s1aky 'seunyooiq weibald TVLOL ONLLNIMd
3 V101 INFWJIND3
00°000'C s "~ 16LUB)L PUE 5eUOd JEjNjjo0 "SURPUET SUGUASIaL |
000055 3 SACHW/SPUAS [BIH0ISIH SORAN
@
00°005'Z s TVLOL SILLMULN GNY INSY
welbold|
SARERSIUNLPY
0002 $ 8b&50d [LowW Jad 01 V101 TVASOd
" (PoUJULIGIED 015M £150D MOH)

SONN4 SSQ A3S0d0¥d NOLLYDI4LLS NP EITE T

€L/ 0E/ 60 OL 21/ 10/ O WO PoHRd 10RAUOD

easy | ; N 8 JO S 1 INVN HOY3440

SSY SISNIdX3 03S0dOYUd ¥3HLI0 - 139ang

-



